PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hillbeck Trading Limited	12/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WagerLogic Limited	
Street Address:	41-49 Agiou Nicolaou Street,	
Internal Address:	Block A 3rd Floor	
City:	Engomi	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	2408	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5154429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 262-5743 Email: patents@lrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. DeSandro, Lewis and Roca LLP 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Address Line 1:

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44978-00001
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley K. DeSandro

Total Attachments: 3

source=Coversheet-5154429#page1.tif source=Assignment-5154429#page1.tif source=Assignment-5154429#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0299

Form	PTC)-1595	(Rev.	07/05)
OMB	No.	0651-	0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hillbeck Trading Limited	Name: WagerLogic Limited			
-	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 15, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 41-49 Agiou Nicolaou Street. Block A 3rd Floor City: Engomi State: Country: Cyprus Zip: 2408 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,154,429			
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Bradley K. DeSandro, Lewis and Roca LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information			
State: Arizona Zip: 85004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(602) 262-5743</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 502509			
Fax Number: <u>(602) 734-3869</u>	Authorized User Name Bradley K. DeSandro			
Email Address: patents@lrlaw.com	Authorized Oser Name <u>Drauley N. DeSandro</u>			
9. Signature: Signature				
Bradley K. DeSandro, Reg. No. 34,521 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT NO. 5,154,429 DOCKET: 44978.00001

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP 40 North Central Ave. Suite 1900 Phoenix, AZ 85004

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Hillbeck Trading Limited, a Cyprus company, having a place of business at 41-49 Agiou Nicolaou Street, Block A 3rd Floor, 2408 Engomi, Cyprus, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,154,429, issued on October 13, 1992, from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/840,393, titled METHOD OF PLAYING MULTIPLE ACTION BLACKJACK, and filed on February 24, 1992, in the name of Richard A. LeVasseur, and the invention therein described; and

Whereas, WagerLogic Limited, a Cyprus company, having a place of business at 41-49 Agiou Nicolaou Street, Block A 3rd Floor, 2408 Engomi, Cyprus, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by WagerLogic Limited to Hillbeck Trading Limited and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hillbeck Trading Limited has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said WagerLogic Limited the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by WagerLogic Limited for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

1774542

Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Hillbeck Trading Limited if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

In Testimony Whereof, Hillbeck Trading Limited has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this 15 day of December, 2006.

HILLBECK TRADING LIMITED

Ву:

Antony Demetriades, General Manager

1774542

2

RECORDED: 12/18/2006